PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gap Su SHIN	10/10/2008
Soon Yong KWON	10/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.	
Street Address:	20, Yeouido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	ate/Country: REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12096466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-766-3777
Email: krf@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 221200

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153-1200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: K-1003 (JKM/KRF

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanna K. Mason

Total Attachments: 1 source=K1003Ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021845 FRAME: 0989

500706656

3P \$40 00 12C

Docket No.: A-100

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Gap Su SHIN	(4)	
(2)	Soon Yong KWON	(5)	
(3)		(6)	

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

LG ELECTRONICS INC. 20, YEOUIDO-DONG, YOUNGDUNGPO-GU SEOUL 150-721 REPUBLIC OF KOREA

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

DISH WASHER

INVENTORS

DATE SIGNED

Name: Gap Su SHIN

Name: Soon Yong KWON

Name:

Name:

Name:

PATENT REEL: 021845 FRAME: 0990

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures: